Spark Gap
GS41 DIP Series
www.liownsemi.com 掌握芯技术Core Technology （V0）
Features
 Approximately zero leaking current before clamping voltage
 Less decay at on/off state
 High capability to withstand repeated lightning strikes
 Low electrode capacitance(≤1.0pF) and high isolation(≥100MΩ)

 Alarm systems
 Cathode ray tubes in Monitors/TVs
Part Number Code
Dimensions
Symbol Dimensions(mm)
L 9.5±1.0
L1 28.0±3.0
D 4.1±0.5
d 0.5±0.05
Spark Gap
GS41 DIP Series
www.liownsemi.com 掌握芯技术Core Technology （V0）
Color Code
Part Number Color Code 1 Color Code 2 Color Code 3
GS41-102ML Brown Black Red
GS41-152ML Brown Green Red
GS41-182ML Brown Gray Red
GS41-202ML Red Black Red
GS41-242ML Red Yellow Red
GS41-272ML Red Purple Red
GS41-302ML Orange Black Red
GS41-362ML Orange Blue Red
GS41-402ML Yellow Black Red
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃)
Part
Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
(1KHz-6VMAX)
Surge
Current
Capacity
AC
Withstanding
Voltage
VS
Test
Voltage
IROHM C @8/20μs
GS41-102ML 1000V±20% 500V 100MΩ 1.0pF 1500A -
GS41-152ML 1500V±20% 500V 100MΩ 1.0pF 1500A -
GS41-182ML 1800V±20% 500V 100MΩ 1.0pF 1500A -
GS41-202ML 2000V±20% 500V 100MΩ 1.0pF 1500A -
GS41-242ML 2400V±20% 500V 100MΩ 1.0pF 1500A AC1200V, 3sec.
GS41-272ML 2700V±20% 500V 100MΩ 1.0pF 1500A AC1200V, 3sec.
GS41-302ML 3000V±20% 500V 100MΩ 1.0pF 1500A AC1500V, 3min.
GS41-362ML 3600V±20% 500V 100MΩ 1.0pF 1500A AC1800V, 3sec.
GS41-402ML 4000V±20% 500V 100MΩ 1.0pF 1500A AC1800V, 3sec.
Spark Gap
GS41 DIP Series
www.liownsemi.com 掌握芯技术Core Technology （V0）
Test Methods and Results